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May 3, 2024
To: Federal Election Commission

RE: Request to investigate apparent campaign finance violations by John McGuire

To whom it may concem,

My name is Rick Boyer, attorney with Integrity Law Firm in Lynchburg, Virginia. I am
in possession of evidence which appears to point strongly to multiple potential serious campaign
finance violations by John McGuire, spanning his Virginia Senate District 10 campaign (SD
10)and his current campaign for U.S. Congress in Virginia's Fifth District (CD §).

I am enclosing a large file of information relating to the various campaign accounts Mr.
McGuire has had open for various campaigns. including the SD 10 and CD 5 campaigns, his
Virginia House of Delegates campaign in District 56 (HD 56), and his two campaigns for
Congress in the 7" Congressional District. CD) 7 2020 and CD 7 2022. References to finance
reports from these campaigns are labeled accordingly in the file.

I am requesting that your office conduct a full investigation into these apparent
violations. and determinf if there is in fact a Nagrant and willful flouting of multiple state and
federal campaign finance laws.

Links to McGuire's campaign linance reports are provided in an appendix at the end of
this letter.

The report is far too comprehensive to detail in this letter, but | attempt 10 categorize the
most significant issucs as | see them. Please see the attached file for further details and
supporting documentation. The primary reference document is titled “John McGuire Financial
Review™ (EXHIBIT 1) and it is far more comprehensive than space allows in this letter.

L. MeGuire appears to have illegally listed a deceased person as his campaign
treasurer.

(See p. 4 of EXHIBIT 1)
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(See p. 4 of EXHIBIT 1)

For his IID 56 campaign, McGuire lists David Matthew Clemens as campaign treasurer.
His Amended Statement of Organization for “Friends of John McGuire” (HD56), dated July 27,
2021, shows Mr, Clemens being appointed as Treasurer on July 26. 2021. SEE EXHIBIT 2. Mr.
Clemens passed away on October 10, 2021. SEE EXHIBIT 3. Codc of Virginia § 24.2-947.3
requires campaign committees to designale a new treasurer within ten davs of the “death,
resignation, removal or change” of a treasurer. That deadline passed on October 20. 2021,
“Friends of John McGuire™ continued filing finance reports from Qctober 2021 to August 2022,
Mr. Clemens continued to be named on these reports as the person authorizing all expenditures.

§ 24.2-947.3 provides. “Any candidate who fails to appoint a trcasurer or successor
treasurer shall be deemed to have appointed himself treasurer and shall comply as such with the
provisions of this chapter.” Accordingly, Mr, McGuire himsell is liable for any false or
inaceurate filings after the death of Mr. Clemens and until the date the HD 56 commitiee was
closed.

Also interestingly. the email address attributed to David Clemens on the amended
Statement is tadatwyler(@gmail.com. Datwyler is a questionable GOP operative from Wisconsin,
who serves as treasurer for a number of GOP-affiliated PACs. One Datwyler-connected PAC “is
reportedly under investigation by the Federal Bureau ol Investigation.” SEE EXHIBIT 4' _§
24.2-947.3(A) requires that “the candidate shall appoint a single campaign treasurer who shall
be a registered voter in Virginia.”

Attached as an exhibit is the Virginia State Corporation Commission regarding a
corporation known as “Caging for Conservatives, Inc™ (CFC). On Page 7 is the corporation’s
2022 annual report. SEE EXHIBIT 5. The report lists Mr. Clemens as the registered agent for
CIC. It lists Thomas Datwvler of 455 Carriage Lane, Hudson. Wisconsin as CFC's president.
and Timothy Datwyler of the same address as treasurer.

Giiven that Mr. Clemens continued to be listed as treasurer for months after his death. it
raises the question whether Mr. Datwyler was for all practical purposes filling the role of
treasurer, perhaps before and after Mr, Clemens’ death, in violation of § 24.2-947.3(A)'s
requirement that the treasurer be a registered voter in Virginia. SEE EXITIBIT 6. the Statement
of Organization for McGuire’s CD 7 2022 committee, in which Datwyler is named as treasurer
(which is legal in federal committees). It appears possible that MeGuire used Datwyler for the
same purpose in his Virginia race, illegally.

11. It appears that McGuire claimed donations from one of his campaign accounts
to another, hut the recipient campaign’s finance report apparently never shows
receipt of the donation.

(See p. 20f EXHIBIT 1)

Between November 2019 and December 2023, there are 15 occurrences where one
MeGuire committee reports a donation to another commitice, but the recipient commitice
apparently never reports the donation. SEE EXHIBIT 7.

' B. Pavlour, “Ilow activist Princess Blanding got a boost from a GOP operative.” VPM.org (Nov. 10, 2021}
available at hps)'www vprm.ore news 202 | - | 1= 10w -aclivist-princess-blanding-git-a-boost-from-a-go)s-
Qperatve
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X. Petty cash fund
(See p. 13 of EXHIBIT 1)

MecGuire’s HD 56 committee appeared to violate Virgima petty cash policies. The
Virginia Department of Elections” “Summary of Lawss and Policies for Candidaie Campaign
Commitlees™ (https:/'www.elections.virginig.gov/media/ formswarchouse/campalgn-
linance/2023/Candidate-Summary-2023-06-06,pd(), on Page 27, provides that:

A treasurer may establish a petty cash [und up to $200. These monies are inclusive of the
commiittee’s tolal expendable funds. The fund should be used for the purpose of making
expenditures or reimbursing eredit card expenditures of less than $200. Receipts must be
kept and the expenditure made for reimbursement must be yeported on the date the
expenditure was made and not the date that the reimbursement was provided. The
treasurer may replenish the petty cash fund as needed provided the total balance of the
fund never exceeds $200.

McGuire's 11D 36 report shows a “petty cash™ expense on July 1, 2019 of $283.80, in
execess of the $200 maximum.

Xl.  Acceptance of illegal contributions during General Assembly session
(See p. 14 of EXHIBIT 1)
Code of Virginia § 24.2-954 provides:

No member of the General Assembly or statewide olficial and no campaign commitice of
a member of the General Assembly or statewide official shall solicit or accept a
contribution for the campaign committee of any member of the General Assembly or
statewide official, or for any political commiltee, from any person or political committee
on and after the first day ol a regular session ol the General Assembly through
adjournment sine dic of that session.

MeGuire’s SD 10 and HD 56 accounts show multiple apparently illegal donations during
the 2022 General Assembly session, which ran from January 12 to April 27:

- Jan. 31: Thomas Datwyler: $746.84
- April 13: Jack Bergman: $1000

- April 13: Margaret Listrom: $200

- April 13: Randolph Reynolds: $5000
- April 18: Frank Bellanger: $250

McGuire also donated to himself from his other accounts:

- April 3: MeGuire for Virginia: $20934.37
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| request that your office promptly open a criminal investigation into this multitude of
questionable and apparently illegal activities by a major contender for Congress. Please contact
me with any questions as may be appropriate.

Sincerely,

Kok Bagen

Rick Bover, Esy.
VEB No. 80154

MeGuire-affiliated committee links:

1. 11D 56 hitps://efreports.clections virginiagonv/Comnittee/ Index/302971 72-1f1 6-e7 1 | -
8413-984hel D332

2. SD 10: hups;//cfreporis.elections.virginia.gov/Committee/ Index/adec i 8e6-8haZ-4¢ 8-
ad1e-6a99dd43a36a

3. CD7.2019-2020: hups://www.fec.gov/data/candidate/ HOVADT 133/

4. CD 7, 2021-2022: hups://www [ee_gov/data/commitiee/CO07935035/

5. CD 5,2023-2024; https:/www.fec gov/data/candidate/ H4VAOSUT 1/

6. McGuire Victory Fund, 2023-2024: hups://'www.le¢ sgovidata/committee/ClHO8S6836/

7. SEAL Team PT PAC, 2023-2024: hitps://www lec eov/duty/ commitiee/COO836849/
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Commonwealth of Virginia

Statement of Organization
CANDIDATE COMMITTEE

*Please read instructions before co mpleting this form.

CINEW | X AMENDED
“This commitiee is registering with the This commitieé is filing an amended Statement of Organization.
irginis jard of Electicns for the first | ___ . ’
Virgina St Bmﬁgne.' Date Changes Took Effect | SBE-issued Committee 1D
' 0712712021 ‘ cc-17-00231

Friends of John McGuire

Name of Candidate Campalgn Committee

11357 Nuckols Road - 156 ]

Street Address/PO Box Suite#

Glen Allen : ' VA gﬁsg
City ‘ State Zip Code
info@mcguire56.com {804) 389-3601

[ Email Address Daytime Phone ¥

hip:iiwww.meguire56.com/

aupaign Website

L McGuire John ~ Joseph n
Salutation  Last Name “First Name ‘Middle Name Suffix
1077 Shallow Well Road /

Residence Addresy ' Apt#

Manakin Sabot VA 23103
City Siate Zip Code
Goochland County 918345445

County or City of Residence ~Votor Ideatification #
info@mecguireSé.com - {804) 389-8601

Email Address ' Dayiime Phone ¥

® By checking this box, I certify that T am currently registered to vote at the address above.

_ Membar House Of Delagates House Of Delegates - 56th District
Informaion | (ffice Songht District (f one)
Republican 2019 Rinovember ivay Clspectat
Political Party . Year of Election Type of Eleciion
Revised: fonvary 1, 2012 , SBE-947.1 : © Supersodes all provious versions

(Pagz 1 of 5)

EXHIBIT
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Commonwaealth of Virginia

Statement of Organization
CANDIDATE COMMITTEE :

Mr. Clemens David

Salufation Last Name Flrs¢ Name "Middle Name Suffix
- 6166 Leeshurg Pike c501

Residence Address Apt#

Falls Church VA 22044
City State Zip Code
Falrfax City 163147532

County or City of Residence Voter Identification #
tedatwyler@@gmall.com (715) 3368544

Emalt Address Daytime Phone #

mBycheclungﬂushox.Icerufyﬂmtlamcuuenﬂyregwtewdtovowmhenddmabm

Chain Bridge Bank
Name of Primary Financial Institution Name of Other Financial Institation (il appticable)
McLean VA

o Aottt
IEAASACRTVARY:- -

v

Revised: January {, 2012

Please provide the following dates. (If an action has not yet occurred for this committee, write "N/A")

Date first contribution accepted: '

Date first expenditure made; -
‘Dittes of Activity Datc campsign depository designated: 0312112017

Date filing fee paid for party nomination:

Date Statement of Qualification filed:

Date weasurer appointed: 072612021

(continued on next page)
SBE-947.1 Supersedesall previous versions

{Page 2 of 3}
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: @ Commonwealth of Virginia

Statement of Orgamzatmn
CANDIDATE COMMITTEE

Please indicate the method by which this committee will submit all required campaign finance reporis:

K0 Filé clectronically using SBE’s Electronic Filing Application,

3 File electronically using an SBE Approved Vendor
{Please indicate Name of Vendor:)

Q File paper repots.

Signwture Date

Candidm’s
Signatire

18ffirm that, to the best of my knowledge, all of the information on this form is complete and truthifil, J
undcmmndthal!amreqmmdiommpiywnhthepmv\swnsofﬂxe&mgnmechmemmﬂe 2472,
Chapter 9.3 of the Code of Virginia), | also understand thit my Treasurer and 1 rst teathfiilly report, ina timely
smanner, all monics and things of value which this campaign commitiee receives or exponids. Civil penaltics shall
bé assessed for late or un-filed teporis in the manner required by the Code of Virginia, I further understand that if
14do not sppoint 5 teasurer, of if at any time the teasurer’s position is vecant, that 1, as the candidste, will assume
and secept all of the Treasurer's dufics until the position is filled. I also understand that if 1 provide falke
information'on this or any document submitted to 8¢ State Board of Elections or Jocal elector) boards that [ may
“be subject to.the provisions of § 24.2-1D16 which is punishable by a Class 5 felony.

Candidate’s Sigastur b

Treasurer’s

Taccept the appointmeat.of Treasurer of this campaign mmmittee.lundermdﬁmlmreqmmdwmwty
with the provisicns of the Campaign Finsnce Disclosure Act(‘nﬂe24_2.0hapm93dme€.‘odeqfﬁrgiﬁaj 1
understaid that T must truthfully repart all monies and things of value which this campaign commiliés receives or
expends in 8 timely manmer. Civil penalties will be azsessed in the imarmer required by the Code of Virginia for
{ate or non-filed repoits, 1 alse understand that if T provide false information on this or any dotinment submiited 1o
meSmtzBoardafElccnensorloulelecmmlhoardsthatlmaybesubpdtatheprbvis&omoﬁ 24.2-1016 which
15 punighable by a Class 5 felony.

Treusorer’s Signature Date

Revised; January 1, 2012 SBE-947.1 smm ol previons Versims

{Paged of 53
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Virginia State Board of Elections Commonwealth of Virginla

Instructions for Comgl‘eﬁng' This Form
General Guidelines

= Candidates for local office who indicate that they will be submitting their reports on paper must submit the oviginal copy
of this form to the General Registrar or local electoral board®s office.

= Candidates for local office who indicate that they will be submitting their reports electronically must submit the original
copy of this form to the General Registrar or local slectoral board’ sofﬁceandacopytoﬂleStateBomﬂcfElechomsat
1100 Bank Street, Richond, VA, 23219,

©  For General Assembly Candidates, an ong:mal of this form must be submitted to the Stats Board of Elections at 1100

Bank Street, Richmond, VA 23219 and a copy must be submitted with the Jocal electoral board of the county or city in

which the candidate is a nesident.

All requested information on the form is w tnless otherwise noted belaw.

An amended Statement is tequired to be filed within 10 days of the change if any of the information reported on this

form changes. Failure to amend this form in a timely fashion may result in civil penslties of up to $500 to be assessed

according to the procedure described in §24.2-929 of the Cede of Virginia:

i3

Type of Statement

= Check the box that best fits the type of Statement your committee is submitting,

Campaign Committee’s Mailigg.Address

Enter the name of the Campaign Commilttee (¢.g. Friends of Candidate Smith).

Enter the homc mailing address for the candidate {this should be the same as where you are registered to voic).
Enter th Campaign Commitiee’s primary mailing address (PO Boxes are acceptable.)

Enter the Campm Committee’s email address:

Enter the campaign’s primary daytime phorie aumber.

Enter the Campaign Website (if none, enter N/A)

438383898

Candidate Information

= Enter the foll name of the candidate,
= Enter the county o7 city of the candidate’s regidénce.
<> Enter the candidate’s Voter Identification #.
o This can be found on the candidgte’s voter card or iy ¢alling SBE.
= Enter the email address of the Candidate (if one).
> Enter the Candidate’s deytime phone number.

Election Information

Enter the office sought by the candidate and the district {if one).

Enter the political party of the candidate (for candidates for statowide or General Assembly ofﬁee, in the absence'of a

political party please enter “Independent™.

< Enter the year of the office’s General Election.

o If seekmg eléction to 2 Special Blection, check the next box. Plesse note that you should not check this box
prior to the official calling of the Special Election.

48

_(contim‘led on next page)

Revised: Januasy 1, 2012 SBE-947.% Supersedes all previous versions
(Poge 4 of 5)
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Virginia State Board of Elections Commonwealth of Virginia

Instructions for Completing This Form

Treasurer Information ,
*The Treasurer must be a registered voter in Virginia.

Enter the name of the Treasurer for the canpaign commitiee:
Enter the residence address for the Treasurer.
Enter the candidate’s Voter Identification .
© This cap be found on the treasurer’s voter card or by calling SBE.
Enter the email address of the Treasurer.
‘Enter the Treasurer’s daytime phone number.

Campaign Depository

= Enter thic names and addresses of the committee’s financial institutions.
*+The committee’s depository must be in a financial institution within the Commonwealth,

$¢s 93890

Filing Method

«  Enter whether the candidate campaign committee intends to file all of their campaign finance disclosure reports
eiearomcally

¢ Electronie Filing Option
+  If you choose to fie electronically, log into the following Web site sddress: . "™ Po 1o oocuonsvirginia

o Approved Vendor Option
*  If youchoose lo contract with a private company, SBE recommends that you use an “Approved
Vendor.” These companies meet SBE's standards for the transmission of electronic reports. Although
you are free to usc any company you wish, we cannat guarantee that the company yiou choose will
comply completely with SBEs standards. As & result, your commiittee may end up paying fines for

;lmnTple(&g orun-filed reports. Fora list of “Approved Vendots™ please visit our wehsite:
rginta.govl’

S‘ atures

= The candidate must read the agreement and sign the formy accepting the conditions of the agreement.
<. The treasurer must read the agreement and sign the form accepting the conditions of the agreemen.,

Revised: Jamyary 1, 2012 ' SBE-M7.1

Supersedes alt previcus versions
(Pege S of 53 ety ‘
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EXHIBIT

Q, search by Name

! David Clemens

David Matthew Clemens

1995 - 2021




MUR825700017

Send Flowers

C | <2 Share )

BORN 1995
DIED 202‘1
About gyaas_gnlm;mnﬂm_ﬁm_
' ggmggﬂasmngmn_umzers_ty
RECORDS
iew more rec for Clemens on Ancestry.com®
Sponsored
David Clemens Obituary

B orn February 15, 1995 in Evanston, IL; died October 10, 2021 in Falls Church, VA,
Beloved son of Thomas and Marion; dear older brother of Rachel. Nephew of John
(Anne) Clemens and Kathryn (Daniel) Scribner; cousin of Andrew Clemens, Skyler and
Jasmine Scribner; and grandson of Lawrence Krotzer, MD. David graduated from
Evanston Township High School in 2013 and The George Washington University in 2017.
He remained in DC and formed his own company, Caging for Conservatives, Inc.
Memorial services are at 2pm, Octobefso at First United Methodist Church of Evanston
and 5pm, November 4 at the Capitol Hill Club.in Washmgton, DC. Donations in David's

memory may be made to Evanston Scholars, evanstonscholars.org
Puhlicher hv Chicaan Tribina feam Ort 20 ta 0 2020 o wo o on
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7’ EXHIBIT

How activist Princess Blanding got a boost
from a GOP operative

By Ben Paviour A ' 2
Published November 10, 2021 at 2:47 PM EST o

LISTEN

Photos of campaign signage during the general election from outside the North Courthous: e . ﬁbrary,"a polling
location in Chesterfield, (Photo: Crixell Matthews/VPM Naws) B

A mysterious group that spent more than $60,000 promoting thi(?%party candidate

Princess Blanding in Virginia's closely contested governor’s race i connected to a
longtlme GOP operative. '

The group’s treasurer, Thomas Datwyler, also holds that role for a?hand‘fﬂl of political
action committees that have spent hundreds of thousands of dollars supporting GOP
politicians ranging from Rep. Jim Jordan (R-OH) to RepsMarjerie Jaylor.Green (R-GA). .
Another PAC connected to Datwy‘l_er_ is-reportedly un,d_er investigg{%ign by the Federal
Bureau of Investigation. T

There's almost no public information about “Qur First Principles ﬁund .” which sent out

BBC wGrid Service
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promoting Blanding. The group hasn’t registered with the Virginia Department of
Elections or the Federal Election Commission. It registered as a not-for-profit “
exempt” organization in February in Delaware. Its web presence is skeletal and no one
answers its listed phone number.

The mystery behind the group highlights what critics say are shortcomings in
Virginia’s disclosure laws. While lawmakers regularly tout the commonwealth’s
unlimited-spending campaign finance laws as transparent, there are big loopholes for
certain non-profits and other groups if they can claim that their primary focus isn’t on
Virginia elections, according to Austin Graham, a lawyer with the Campaign Legal
Center.

“Virginia overall, the transparency requirements are pretty relaxed,” Graham says. “|
think this is an example of that.”

McAuliffe lost to Republican Glenn Youngkin by over 80,000 votes, according to
unofficial results from the Department of Elections. Blanding, who ran a campaign
heavily focused on criminal justice reform, garnered around 23,000 votes.

thinks that

should uo
unpunished.

A photo of & maller sent by Our First Principles Fund. (Photo courtesy of Brandon Jarvis/Virginia Scope)

BBC World Service
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The group filed two disclosures with the Dept. of Elections dated Oct. 26 showing it
spent $62,597 on mailers, and listing Datwyler as treasurer. A group with a nearly
identical name -~ Fitst Principle Fund -- and the same website spent at least
$148,000 attacking Del. Kirk Cox during the GOP gubernatorial nommation fight
without filing any state or federal election disclosures. z

Datwyler is also named as treasurer for a number of other politicsl groups registered'
r.example, spent

with the Federal Election Commission. The “sRight 0
over $675,000 promoting Republican House candxdates-and attagk
opponents during last year’s Congressional races. Datwyler's car?suitancy e
Consulting, reported over $1 million in business during the 2020 cgmpmgn cycle on
the federal level. In Virginia, the consultancy did comphance work?as recently as

October for Del. John McGuire (R-Goochland). ) ; -

investigation from the FBI Axios reported in May that the bureaq is

RAC;ia group that backed U.S. Sen. Susan Collins (R-ME) in her 2020 re-electlon
campaign, for an alleged illegal finance scheme involving a deferise contractor. (Axios
reported there was no indication Collins knew about the alleged'scheme). in 2012,
Datwyler was “reprimanded” by administrative judges in Minnesota for violating that
state’s ban on corporate contributions, according to the Star Tribune.

Datwyler did not respond to phone calls and emails seeking comment.-

Virginia law requires groups that receive and spend for the “pfiméfyz purpose” of
advocating for or against a candidate to register with the state angi disclose their
donors and spending. But that definition can leave out groups Iuke 501(c)4)'s, “ social
welfare organizations” that can contribute politically and lobby lawmakers but that
spend a majority of their money on civic or charitable activities. T Tbat means Virginia
voters won't know who is backing organizations that spent hundreds of thousands of
dollars in last week’s elections largely backing Republicans, including more than
$300,000 from the.American Principles: Rrojeet attacking McAuliffe, who lost to
Republican Glenn Youngkin, and nearly $75,000.from the Amgsigidn Fedesation for
Children targeting Del. Roslyn Tyler (D-Sussex), who lost her ; eat jast week to
Republican Otto Wachsmann.

BBC World Service
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LA A S

= WrmQess

contri butiong*,wvwir'gini'a and the federal gové?nment do not. Nancy Morgan, an organizer :
with the Virginia chapter of the good governance group Ametican Fromise, said
they're working with Sen. Barbara Favola (D-Arlington) to draft legislation that wouid
increase disclosure requirements.

“Career Politician Since 1980’

nar-s0-consemvariye %

KIRK GOX

A screenshot from the website of a group called "First Principles Fund” that attacked Del. Klrit Cox q_l:ead of the GOP
nominating convention. Content related to Cox was later taken down and replaced with a contact form for "Our First
Principles Fund,” the group promoating Blanding.

Democrats in the General Assembly and Gov. Ralph Northam campaigned on
tightening Virginia's open-ended campaign finance system. But lawmakers have made
no major changes since Democrats flipped the chamber in 2019, A study group met
four times and produced a draft report in October recommending some changes to

. Virginia law, including banning the personal use of campaign dollars. It's not clear
where those proposals stand after Republicans gained control of the executive branch
and likely the House of Delegates in last week’s elections; Morgan said the
subcommittee ended with “more of a whimper than a bang” from the perspective of
advocates frustrated at the lack of progress, though the report indicated the group
may meet in the future,

Governor-elect Youngkin was highly critical of one of Virginia's biggest donors,
Dominion Energy, on the campaign trail after the company donated $200,000 to a
secretive group that attacked him from the right. Still, he wouldn’t say what his
policies toward the state-regulated monepoly might be. The wealthy businessman has
said he won't accept his salary as governor and will put at least some of his more than
$300 million in financial holdings in a blind trust. A spokesperson for Youngkin didn’t
respond to a request for comment on his broader views on campaign finance reform.

88C Waorld Service
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S——

CAGINGFORCONSERVATIVES gy Type: Stouk Coporation I

Entity Name:

e

5 Effective Date:  12/26/2019 Effactive Time: 06:18 PM

% Industry Code: O - General

S

Perpatual(forevar)

Total Shares: 1000 ;
RA Type: Individual : Locality: FAIRFAX |
Initinl Diredor of the
RA Qualification: C alion
Name: m&mﬁw Email Address: david@cagingfonsonservatives.com

The comporation's inllial régistared office address, ingluding tha strest and nuimber, i any, which s identical to the
business office of the inital registared agent, iz

6166 Leesburg Pike Apt
Registored OMMce. G501, Falls Church, VA, Contact Nurbr: N/A
© 22044 - 2355, USA

T T T e . —
' MATTHE 6166 Leesburg Pike Apt C501, Falls |
S S DAvID W GLEMENS Church, VA, 22044 - 2355, USA |
"m Signed: 12126/2018 I.“—

Printed N

§ g i
GAG!NG FOR ) ;
. DAVID MATTHEW DAVID MATTHEW
\" 4 )
Z ;::ONSERVATI ES Stack c«am GLEMENS CLEMENS {ncorporator $
i o
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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 26, 2019

The State Corporation Commissi jon has found the accompanying articles of innorporanon
submitted on behalf of

CAGING FOR CONSERVATIVES INC.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of alt required fees.
Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

| GERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

be issued and admitted to record with the arlicles of incorporation In the Office of the Clerk
of the Commission, effective December 26, 2018. .

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance- with the
articles of incorporation, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORAT!ON COMMISSION

Commissioner
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’C«mmam
emgo 11005063
mmuﬁmgfgamzm u
%ﬂomwmzi o449 PM |

f.,,___,_m_ R S -

) . CAGING FOR CONSERVATIVES . , '
Entily Name: NG, T Entity Type: Stock Comoration

, . ‘ - {
Entity ID; 11005883 Formation Date: 122612019 ?
Statu: Inaciive ' {

qo—

-

Date Signed: 07/30/2021

Signnture

[ Printed Mame
DAVID M CLEMENS OWNER

DAVID M CLEMENS

Date Time

{07/30/2021 04:42 P Stock Comoration

Annual Report Pending
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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION.

AT RICHMOND, JULY 30, 2021
ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT
The corporate existence of CAGING FOR CONSERVATIVES INC., a Virginia corporatton,

was terminated on.April 30, 2021. The corporation has filed an application for reinstatement
and has otherwise complied with the applicable requirements of law.

Therefors, it is ORDERED that the existence of the aforementioned corporation is
reinstated.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

L

Angela L. Navarro
Commissionar
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Commonwealth of Virginia

State omﬁaim Gommlssd

2 Filing uumw- 7107303812304

Fliing Dy 0773012024 0A:49
Etfactive Da ¢ UFAS02023 DA:AR PM

EnityName: oo FOR CONSERVATIVES Entity Type: Stock Corporation
%Enmy 1D 14005863 Formation Dale:. 124262019

|jurisdicton:  Virginia

Total Shares: 1000 .
' RA Type: Ingiividusal RA Qualification: Director of tha Corporation

‘Registered Office 6166 Leesburg Pike Apt G501, Falls
DAVID MATTHEW CLEMENS Adiress: Church, VA, 22044 - 2355, USA

* FAIRFAX COUNTY

H
SRR, ... A

iAddress:  DAVID CLEMENS, 6268 Leesbung Pike Ste B3, Falls Church, VA, 22044 - 2108, USA

{7 No Officers: If the corporation does not have officers because an orgariizationsl meeting has not been held, !
t ™" No Direciors: If the corporation does nut have directors because ()} initial diréctors wara not named In the articlos of
mcorparamn and an organizational meeting of the vorporation has not bean hekd or (i) the board of directors has been
]eammated by awritten agreement signed by alf of the shareholders; ar by the adoption of provision in the arficies of

lincorporation or bylaws thai was approved by all of the sharetiolders.

Director

\ , 6166 Leasburg Pike Apt
'gg'gggmﬁw C501, Falls Church, VA,
22044 - 2385, USA

{Date Signed: 07/30/2021
P(inte,.zj Name Signature
DAVID Matthew CLEMENS DAVID Matthew CLEMENS
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'Fl Dato/Time: mxmwnm
eﬂnn?momm 81 OB/ORI2021 07:28 PR

EntyNama:  SEONOF OR CONSERVATIVES Eniity Type: Stack Corporation

T TIIIIIAETTE———

f:——:mtws Name: Dive Igto Gryplo

R—

L

iDate ‘Signed: 08/06/2021

o

i Printed Name Signature

David Clemans Presidant
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Commonwaaith of Virginia

Btate Commisalon

Myg 14005683

Filing Numbior: 2108083535647

tHing no: OBIOBI2025 0120 PN
DatelTime: 0810672021 07:31 PR

S0
5

CAGING FOR CONSERVATIVES

ey Entity Type: Stock Corporation

Entlty Nama:

e

{ Fictitious Name: Compatilive Capers.

|Date Signed: 0B/06/2021

i Printed Mamg Signature

§ David Clemens David Clemens:
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!

’3 }
rnﬁty Name: NG FORCONSERVATIVES Entity Type: Stock Corporation 1

{ Fictitious Neme: Compliance for Conservatives

;]Data Signed: DB/06/2021 , ) ’ ! .

k Printed Navne

l Tite
L1334.«(! Clemens
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Entity Name: CAGING FOR CONSERVATIVES Entity Type:. Stock Corporation
INC. i
| Entiy 10: 11005863 ‘ Fomnation Date: 12/26/2019
Jurisdiction: Virginia
Status: Pending lnactive

; Total Shares: 1000

DT RATSm ——~—~——

{

: RA Type: Individual RA Qualification; Director of the Corporation
- Registered Offics 6166 Lessburg Plke Apt C501, Falls
Name: DAVIO MATTHEW CLEMENS Address: Church, VA, 22044 - 2356, USA
1 Locallty: FAIRFAX COUNTY

ress: %5 M_ggLn Hudson, Wi, 54046, USA

" No Officers: If tho corporation does ot have officers bacause an organizational meeling has not been held:
I No Diractors: If the corporation does not have directors because (i) initlal directors. were not named in the articles of
ingorpovation and an organizational mesling of the corporation has not been held or {ii) the board of direttiors has been
eliminated byawﬂuenagreenmltsignedbyaﬂ of the sharehalders, or by the: adopﬁonufpmv!slonmtheamdesaf
Incorporation or bylaws that was approved by all of the shareholders,

Director Address

455 Carfinge Ln, Hudscn,

Presisent Thomas Datwylar Wi, 54016, USA

Treasursr No Timothy Datwyler : &515 56;;;1:93 SL;: Hudson,

| Sacretary No Alex Datwyler : ;1”5;5 &Tﬁ£, Hutson,
Date Signed: 02/10/2022 I I-

i i

Printed Name v Signature
 Thomas Datwyler Thomas Datwyler Prasident
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cmmmmmma pLd i

B b
mw“:‘uﬂkno: Vartoi20za oi:ta M
DetofTime: 02/10/2022 01118 PM

g Entity Namas. &%G’NG FOR CONSERVATIVES Eniity Type: Stock Corporation
i F

} Entity (D 11005863 Formation Date: 12/26/2018

! Stalus: Active

|

1

H

R‘\Type Individual Locality: FAIRFAX COUNTY

RA Qualification: Director of the Corporation

| DAVID MATTHEW

} Name: &1 EMENS-

’The corporatios’s inflial registerad office address, mdudmg the strest and number, if any, which js identical to the
[ husiness office of the initisi registered agent, is:

£166 Lessburg Pike Apt

€501, Falis Church, VA,
22044 - 2358, USA

Registered Office.
Mdress

RA Type: Entity © Locality: HANOVER COUNTY
RA Qualification: N/A
Name: INCORP SERVICES, INC.

The corporation’s inlfial registarad gifice eddress, including the sireet and numbsar, if any, which is identical to tha
busmws office of the initial registersd agent, is:

7288 Hanover Gresn O Ste
R“‘g‘s”e’;‘;d"gs& A, Machanicsviie, VA, 23411
} 1709, USA

]Da!e Signed: 02/10/2022

1The parson signing this statemant afirms that alter the foregoing change or changes are: mada thi corporation will be
iin compliancs with the requiremants of § 13.1-634 or § 13.1-833 of the Code of Virginia, as-the case may be.

Printed Name Signature
'ﬁ'-ornas Datwyler

e AR, S o 1 . B S e




MUR825700032 EXHIBIT

STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION

FILING FEC-1547354 }
1. John McGuire For Virginia

11357 Nuckols Road

#156

Glen Allen, VA 23059

Email: tedgatwyler@gmml com

2, Date; u/.os/aozx |
1. FEC Committee ID #: Co0793505 This committee is a Principal Campaign
Committee. Candidate: McGutre John

Party: Republican Party
Office Sought: House of Representatives
State is Virginia in District: a7

Affiliated Committees/Organizations
NONE

1 e

Custodian of Records:
Thorzas Datwyler
POBox18y

Hudson, W1 54016

Title: Treasurer

Phone # (715) 338-8544

Treasurer:

Thowas Datwyler

PO Box 183

Hudzon, Wisconsin 54016
Title: Treasurer

Phone # (715) 338-8544

Designated.Agem(s)z
Banks or Depositories
Chain Bridge Bank

1445A Laughlin Avenue
‘MeLean, Virginia 22101

Signed: Thomas Datwyler

Date Signed: 11/05/2021
Official Committee URL: meguireforvirginia.com

(End FEC FORM 1)

Generated Sat Feb 10 19:14:03 2024

Federal Election Commission (S00) 424-8536 Int Washington (202) 654-1100
For tha hearing impaired, TTY (202} 219-3336 Send comments and suggeastions about this site to: webmanagerfec.gov,
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EEC FOM ¢
STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION

FILING FEC-1571607

e b o e o i e R AR

1. John McGuire For Virginia
11357 Nuckols Road
#1506
Glen Allen, VA 23059
Email: todatwyler@gmail.com

2. Date: 02/24/2022
3 FEC.CqmmitteeID #: Co0793505 This committee is @ Principal Campaign
Committeée, Candidate: McGuire John

Party: Republican Party
Office Sought: House of Representatives:
Stateis V’w_gmtam District: 10

Affiliated Committees/ Organizations
NONE

B R

Custodian of Records:

Thomas Datwyler.

PO Box 183

Hudson, W 54016
Title: Treasurer

Phone # (715) 338-8544

Treasurer:

Thomas Datwyler

PO Box 183

Hudson, Wisconsin 54016
Title: Treasurer

Phone # {715) 338-8544

Designated Agent(s):
Banks or Depositories
Chain Bridge Bank

"1445A Langhlin Avenue

MeLean, Virginia 22101

Signed. Thomas Datwyler

Date Signed: o2/24/2022
Official Committee URL: meguireforvirginia.com

(End FEC FORM 1)

Generated Sat Feb 1019:12:33 2024

federal Election Commissian (800) 424-0530 I Washington (F02) 694-1100
For the hearing impatred, TTY (202} 219-3336 Send comments and smmns shoul this site 16: webmanaper@fec.go
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£ ;

FEO FORM

STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION

FILING FEC-1572220
1. John McGuire For Virginia
13357 Nuckels Road '
#1556
Glen Allen, VA 23059

Email: tedatwyler@gmail.com

2. Date: 03/01/2022
4. FEC Committee ID #: Coo793505 This committee is a Principal Campaign
Committee, Candidate: McGuire John

Party: Republican-Party
Office Sought: House of Representatives
State is Virginia in District; o7

Affiliated Committees/Or: fons
NONE

[ R —

Custodian of Reeords:
Thomas Datwyler

PO Box 183

Hudson, WI 54016

Title: Treasurer

Phone # (7:5) 338-8544

Treasurer:

Thomas Datwyler

PO Box 183

Hudson, Wisconsin 54016
Title: Treasurer

Phone # {715) 338-8544

Designated Agent(s):
Banks or Depositories
Chain Bridge Bank:

14454 Laughlin Avenue

MrcLean, Virginia 22101

Signed: Thomas Datwyler

Date Signed: 03/01/2022
Officlal Committee URL: meguireforvirginia.com

(End FEC FORM 1)

Generated Sat Feb 10.19;13:05 2024

Federal Election Comnisslon (00 424-9530 T Washingten (202) 694-1100 '
For the hearing impsired, TTY (202) 219-3336 Send comments and suggestions about this site to: webmanager@fec.gov,
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EXHIBIT
Date Amounit From Reported To , Reported Notes
11/20/2019{  $100.00 HD 56 Friends of John Yes | VA7 2020 McGuire for Yyes
HD 56 Friends of John VA 07 2020 McGuire for Correct address for VA 07 2020
11/23/2020f $750.00 | McGuire, possibly PO Box Yes' | Virginia, PO Box 71386, Yes should be PO Box 71596,
71386, Henrico, VA ~ Henrico, VA Richmond, VA
, VAQ7 2022, John McGuire for SD 10 Friends of John
373112022 $122,S23.45 VA, 11357 Nockold Rd, Glen Yes McGuire, PO Box 168, No
Allen, VA Manakin Sabot, VA
‘HD 586 Frignds of John SD 10 Friends of Jotin
| 3/31/2022 | $3,288.88 | McGuire, 11357 NuckolsRd, | Yes ‘McGuire,PO Box 168, No
Gllen Allen, VA Manakin Sabot, VA
HD 586 Friends of John SD 10 Friends of John
3/31/2022 | $4,783.37 | McGulre, 11357 NuckolsRd, | Yes McGuire, PO Box 168, No
‘ Glien Allen, VA Manakin Sabot, VA
' HD 56 Friends of John SD 10 Friends of John
3/31/2022 | $20,934.37 | McGuire, 11357 NuckolsRd, | Yes McGuire , PO Box 168, No
Glien Allen, VA ‘ Manakin Sabot, VA
HO 56 Friends of John SD 10 Friends of John
4/3/2022 | $20,834.37 | McGuire, 11357 NuckolsRd, |  Yes McGuire, PO Box 168, No. Transfer shown in HD 56
. Gllen Allen, VA Manakin Sabot, VA -
SD 10 Friends John MeGuire HD 56 Friends of Juhn
4/3/2022 | $20,934.37 | POBox 168, Manakin Sabot, No McGuire, 11357 Nuckols Yes
VA Rd, Gllen Allen, VA
_ SD 10 Friends ofJohn VAQ7 2022, John McGuire, ; , o
5/20/22 | $59,300.00 | McGuireSD10,POBox168, | No  |forVA, 11967 NuckolsRd,|  Yes $iif::s“:::::::;‘y°;f;’ééhe
Manakin Sabot, VA Glen Allen, VA o
, $D10 Friends of John 3D 10 Friends of john
6/30/2022 | $50,868.02 | McGuire SD 10, PO Box 168, No McGuire , PO Box 168, Yes
Manakin Sabot, VA Manakin Sabot, VA

Pagelof2

L1giHX3
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EXHIBIT
Date Amount From ,Reported To Reported Notes
HD §6 Friends of John SD 10 Friends of John
8/2/2022 $1,027.05 McGuire, 11357 Nuckols Rd, Yes | McGuire, PO Box 168, No Closed out HD 56 account
Gllen Allen, VA Manakin Sabot, VA
12/31/25% | $80,5618.06 |McGuire Victory Fund, POBox]  Yes McGuire forVa,PO Box Yes
. . |McGuire Victory Fund, POBoX McGuire for Va, PO Box
1231123 | $29,865.04 | " 1o wanakinSabot, VA | %5 | 242 ManakinSabotvA | TS
_ . Seal Team PT PAC, PO
‘ amae  |MCGUire Victary Fund, PO Box _ or ; . ,
12/31/23 | $23,416.39 242, Manakin Sabot, VA Yes Bok 242,, M::akfn Sabot, Yes
Date Amount From Reported To ‘ Reported Notes

Page 2of2
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EXHIBIT
Image# 202204070300139183 7
RQ-2
April 7, 2022
THOMAS DATWYLER, TREASURER
JOHN MCGUIRE FOR VIRGINIA
11357 NUCKOLS ROAD #156
GLEN ALLEN, VA 23059 ‘ Response Due Date
05/1272622

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: C00793505
REFERENCE: TERMINATION REPORT (01/017/2022 ~ 03/31/2022)
Drear Treasurer;

This letter is prompted by the Comtuission's preliminary review of the report referenced
above. This notice requests information essential to full public disclosure of your federal
clection campaign finances. Failure to adequately respond by the vesponse date
noted above could result in an audit or enforcement action. Additional information
is needed for the following 3 item(s):

1. While it is permissible for a person to make a contribution for the general
election prior to the primary election, the fecipient committee must employ an
acceptable accounting method to distinguish between primary and general
glection contributions. (11 CFR § 102.9(e)) This geneml election .amount must
be maintained in the committee’s account.

Since the candidate is not seeking -office and will not participate in the gencral
election, any contribution received for the general election must be retumed to
the donors, in accordance with 11 CFR § 110.1(b)(3): The use of general election
contributions to pay primary debts and obligations is prohibited under the Act as
such use could result in individuals making contributions with respect to the
primary election in excess of the $2,900 per-election imit.

The attached genersl election contributions do not appear to have been remedied.
Any subsequent report(s) filed with the Commission must disclose the refund of
any general election contributions, Refunds must be done within 60 days afer
the candidate’s antionncement not to seek office/re-election.

If you have not ‘already done so, please inform the Commission of your
corrective action immediately in writing and provide a photocopy of ‘your check
for any refund. Refunds are reported on Line 20(a), () or (c), as applicable, of
the Detailed Summary Page snd on a supporting Schedule B of the report
covering the period in which they are made. (11 CFR § 104.8(d)(4))
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Image# 202204070300139154

JOHN MCGUIRE FOR VIRGINIA
Page 2 of 3

Although the Commission may take fiuther legal action, your prompt action to
refund these contributions will be taken into consideration.

2. Schedule A of your report. discloses onc or more contributions that appear to.
be from a limited Liability corporation(s) (LLC) (see attached). 11 CFR.
§110.1(g) allows the receipt of contributions from LLCs providing the LLC is
treated as a partmership for tax purposes, and has not elected to be treated as a
corporation by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS). Both LLCs that claim
corporate status and those that are. publicly traded would be treated as
corporations for FECA purposes.

Please amend your report to clarify if the LLCs in question -ave treated as
partnerships. If ‘asy apparently probibited contribution in question was.
incompletely or incorrectly disclosed, you mmst amend your original report with
clarifying information,

If you have received prohibited contributions, you must make a refund. (11 CFR §
103.3(b)(1)) The refund must be made within 30 days of the teeasurer becoming
aware of the illegality of the contribution. (11 CFR § 103.3(b)(2))

If you have not already dome so, please inform the Commission of your
corrective action immediately in writing and provide a photocopy of any - refund
checks. Refunds must be reported on 8 Schedule B supporting Line -20(a) of the
report covering the period in which the refund was made. (11 CFR § 104:3(d)(4))

Although the Commission may take further legal action conceming the
acceptance of prohibited contributions, your prompt action to refund the
prohibited amount will be taken into consideration.

3. Your committes has requested that the Commission permit your committee to
terminate pursuant to 52 U.S.C. §30103(d) (formerly 2 U.S.C. §433(d)) and 1I
CFR §102.3. In order to terminate your commitice, you must file amendments to
correct any problems on your Termination Report and/or on any previous reports
that still contain uncorrected errors. or omissions. If you are not ceriain about
what corrections need to be made, please contact the undersigned amalyst. Once.
the FEC receives and approves the corrections fo your report(s), it will notify
you. Until that time, you must continue to file all required reports.

Please note, you will not receive an additional notice from the Commission on this
matter. Adequate responses must be reccived by the: Commission on or before the due
date noted above to: be taken into consideration in determining whether audit action will



MUR825700039

Image# 202204070300138195

JOHN MCGUIRE FOR VIRGINIA
Page 3 of 3

be initiated. Failure to comply with the provisions of the Act may 'also result in an
enforcement action against the committee. Any response submitied by your committee
will be placed on the public record and will be considered by the Commission prior to
taking enforcement action. Requests for extensions of time in which to vespond will
not be considered.

Electronic filers must file amendments {to include statements, designations and reports)
in an electronic format and must submit an amended report in its entirety, rather than just
those portions of the report that are being amended. For information about the report
review process or specific filing information for your committee type, please visit
www.fec.gov/help-candidates-and-committees. For more information about Requests for
Additional Information (RFAI), why you received a-letter, and how to respond, please visit

- www.fec.gov/help-candidates-and-committees/request-additional-information.  Should
you have amy questions regarding this matter or wish to verify the adequacy of your
response, please contact me. on our toll-free number (800) 424-9530 (at the prompt
presg 5 to reach the Reporis Analysis Division) or my local number (202) 694-1161.

Sincerely,
WMehael Polbn:

Michael Dobi
439 Sr. Campaign Finance & Reviewing Analyst
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Image# 202204070300136198 Attachment Page 1 of 2

Apparent General Election Contributions
John McGauire for Virginia (C00793505)

Amended 2021 Year-End Report

Contributor Nane

Alired, Douglas ' 12/16/21 900.0

Basu, Eric Mr. ] 11/11721]  $2,900.00] G2022
Hillman, Roberta 11/22/21]  $2,900.00 G2022
Hillman, Tatnall 11/24/21]  $2,900.00] G2022
Hixson, Mark 12/9/21 $2,900.00} (2022
Hixson, Stephanie 12/9221]  $2,90000] G022
Hoffinan Jr, Alfred 12767211 $2,900.00] G2022
Long, Charles Mr. . 12/9/21]  $2.,900.00} G022
Long, Kathleen 12/9721]  $2,900.00} G2022
Markel, Anthony F y W21 $2,900.00] G2022
Martinelli, David 12/9721]  $2,900.00] - G2022
Mantinelli, Janet 12/9/21]  $2,900.00] G2022
Mcbroom, Jackson 12/9/21 $2,100.00] G2022
Rise, Lonise L 12/17721]  $2.900.00 G2022
Rise, Preston Carter 12/17721]  $2,900.00] G2022
Sanchez-Elia, Diego 12/9721]  $2,900.00 - G2022
Schwartz, Harry 12/9/21]  $2.900.00 G2022
Sisk, Mark W, Mis. Ir 1271721 £2,100.00] G
Watson, Robert 12/6/21]  $2,900.00 G2022
Zuriff, Laurence 11/11721]  $2.900.00 G2022

2022 Termination Report

Contributor N ame
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Image# 202204070300139197 Attachment Page 2 of 2

Apparent Emive, Prohibited, and Impermissible Contributions
John McGuire for Virginia (C00793505)

Contributions from Possible Prohibited Entities

Nty Nttt Fleetion

Cundvibutor

Loading Doc Central LLC “$1,000.4 P2022
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image# 202207200300147098 EXHIBIT
MS-K
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C. 20463
July 20, 2022

THOMAS DATWYLER, TREASURER
JOHN MCGUIRE FOR VIRGINIA
11357 NUCKOLS ROAD #156

GLEN ALLEN, VA 23059

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: CO0793505
REFERENCE: TERMINATION REPORT (04/01/2022 - 06/30/2022})
Dear Treasurer:

Your committee's. filing has been accepted as a ‘termination. Your committee is no longer
required to file reporis on a periodic basis. If your committee has any remaining debts or
residual funds, you are still responsible for settling all outstanding obligations and/or
disposing of any residual funds. (11 CFR § 1023(@)(1)) In addition, 52 USC. §
30102(d) and Sections 102.9(c) and 104.14(b)(3) of the Commission’s Regulations
require that you maintain your records and copies of reports for inspection for at least
three (3) years. You may also be required to respond to Commission requests for
information regarding your committee’s federal election activity and previously filed
reports. :

If your commitiee again becomes active in federal elections, it will be required to
re-register with the Commission in accordance with the Federal Election Campaign Act
and applicable  Regulations. Your committee will be treated as a new entity by the
Commission and should register as a new commifice on FEC FORM 1, pursuant to 52
U.S.C. §§ 30102(g) and 30103(a). |

If you have any questions concerning your status and requirements, please comtact the
Reports Analysis Division on the toll-free number, (300) 424-9530 (at the prompt press
5 to reach the Reports Analysis Division). My local number is (202) 694-1161.

‘Sincerely,
WMichorl Pl

Michael Dobi
439 Sr. Campaign Finance & Reviewing Analyst
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MUR825700043

Duplicate or 5ubstantsally Similiar Expenses

Virginia S0 10 CC-22-00162 Virginia HD 56 CC-17-00231
Date 3/25/2022 372512022
Amourit $514.92 $514.92
Service _|Digital Consulting Digital Consulting
Payee Tag ag LLC. TagLLC
Address 2862 E. River Road King Willam 23086 2862 E. River Road King William 23086
Date 312812022 3/28/2022
Amount  |$630.00 $630. .00
Setvice Consultin _
Payee ReaWin Consutting 3tton Rass: L
Address ‘805 W Cary St. Richmond, VA 23116 BOSWCary sr Richmond, v,q 23115
Date 3/20/2022 3/28/2022
Amount $500.00 $500.00
Semvice Event Fees EventFees
Payee Hanover Chamber.of Commerce Hanover Chamber of Commerce
Address 8097 Atlee Station Rd St. 117 Mechanicsville 19097 Atlee Station Rd St. 117 Mechanicsville
Date 372912022 3/20/2022
Amount  |$40.00 $40.00
Service. Donation Donation
Payee Virginia Farm Bureau Federation AgPAC Virginia Farm Bureau Federation AgPAC
Address PO Box 27552 Richmond, VA 23261 PO Box 27552 Richmond, VA 23261
Date 3/3112022 3/32/2022
Amourit 1.561.00 . $2,150.00
Service |Comphance Consultmg Compliance Consalting
Payee |oseven Consulting \ 9Seven Consulting _
Address __|PO Box 183 Hudson, Wi 54018 \ PO Box 183 Hudson, W1 54016

A

\
P

Page 1015
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Duplicate or Substantially Similiar Expenses

Virginia SD 10 CC-22-00162

Virginia HD 56 CC-17-00231

Date 4/712022 41712022

Amount $26.00 $25.00

Sewice Dongtion Donation

Payee Lunenburg Republican LunenburgRepublican
Date 41712022 147712022

Amount $2.96 $2.56

Sewice Creditcard fees Credit card fees’

Payee Winred Technical Services LLC Winred Technical Services LLC
Address 1776 Wilson Blvd Ste 530 Arl‘ingmn, Va22219 1776 Wilson Blvd Ste 530 Arl’ﬁngt_on, Va 22219
Date A/8/2022 . 4/812022

Amount $369.00 $369.00

Service Email Services Email Services

Payee Constant Contact’ Constant Contact

Address 1601 Trapelo Road Waltham, MA 02451 1601 Trapelo Road Waltham, MA 02451
Date 4/11/2022 471172022

Amount $365.00 $365.00

Service Campaign Consulting Campaign Consuiting

Payee Mando, Ghanem Mando, Ghanem

Address  |2836 Dumbarton Rd, Henrico, Va 23228 2836 Dumbarton Rd, Henrico, Va 23228
Date 4/14/2022 4/14(2022

Ampunt $58.10 $58.10

Service Bank Fees Bank Fees’

Payee Chain Bridge Bank Chain Bridge Bank

Address 1445A Laughlin Ave Mclean, VA 22101 1445A Laughlin Ave Mclean, VA 22101

Page 20f 15
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Duplicate or Substantially Similiar Expenses

Virginia SD 10 CC-22-00162 Virginia HD 56 CC-17-:00231

Date 4/14/2022 4/14/2022 -
Amount $1.98 $1.98

Service Credit card fees Credit card fees

Payee Winred Technical Services Winrad Technical Services

Address 1776 Wilson Blvd ste 630 Artington, VA 1776 Wilson Blvd ste 530 Arlington, VA
Date 4/14/2022 411412022

Amount $15.74 1$15.74

Service Software fees Software fees
{Payee Zoom US |Zoom US

Address |55 Aladen Bva Bth FL SanJose, VA95113 55 Aladen B Gt FI San Jose, VA 95113
Date 4/18/2022 411872022

Amount  |$215.30 $215.30

Service Food and Beverage Food and Beverage

Payee Granny Bees Restaurant |Granny Bees Restaufant

Address 173 Main St., Appomattox, Va 179 Main St., Appomattox, Va

Date 4/18/2022 4/18/2022

Amount $67.68 $67.68

Service Food and Beverage Food and Beverage

Payee Jimmy Johns Himmy Johns

Address __|520W Frankiin St Richimond, VA 23220 7005 Three Chopt Rd., Richmand, VA 23226
Date 47/18/2022 411812022

Amount $92.38 $92.38

Senvice printing printing

Payee Minutemen Press Minutemen Press

Address - 10148 W Broad ,st., ste 201 Glen Allen, VA 23080 10148 W Broad ,st., ste 201 Glen Allen, VA 23060

Page3o0f15
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/

Duplicate or Substantially Simitiar Expenses

Virginia SD 10 CC-22-00162

Virginia HD 56 CC-17-00231

Date A118/2022 A718/2022
Amount  {$54.78 - $54.79
Service Food and Beverage Food and Beverage
Payee Romaltaliana : Roma Maliana
Address  |8330 Staples Mill Rd Henrico, VA 23228 8330 Staples MilL Rd Henrico, VA 23228
Date 4119/2022 14718/2022 )
Amount  [$117.29 $117.29 »
Service Food and Beverage Food and Beverage
Payee County Seat Restaurant |County Seat Restaurant
Address  |3883Qld Buckingham Rd Powhatan, VA 23139 3883 Old Buckingham Rd Powhatan, VA 23139
Date 4/18/2022 4/19/2022
Amount  }$11.88 $11.99
Service Office Subscriptions Dffice Subscriptions
Payee. Drophbox Dropbox _
|hddress |185 Berry St., Ste 400, San Francisco, CA94107 1185 Berry St., Ste 400, San Francisco, CA 94107
Date J4/19/2022 411912022
Amount $1,049.24 $1,049.24
Service |Printing Printing
Payee imaging This Company Imagine This Company
Address 5331 Distribution Dr., Richmond, VA 23225 5331 Distribution Dr., Richmond, VA 23225
Date 4/18/2022 411972022
Amount $5.00 $5.00
Service Qffice Supplies Office Supplies
Payee News Colonial _ News Colonial
Address __|Richmond, VA Richmond, VA 23173 [Mechanicsvile, VA28136
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Duplicate or Substantially Similiar Expenses

Virginia SD 10 CC-22-00162 Virginia HD 56 CC-17-00231
Date 1471872022 4/18/2022
Amount  |$284.41 $284.41
Service Lodging Lodging
Payee The Omni Homestead Resort The Omnai Homestead Resont
Address | 7696 Sam Snead Highway Hot Springs, VA 24445 7696 Sam Snead Highway Hot Springs, VA 24445
Date 471912022 4/19/2022
Amount  |$266.85 $266.85
Service Events Events
Payee Virginia Department of Education Virginia Department of Education
Address 101 N 14th 8t., Richmond, VA 23219 101 N 14th St., Richmond, YA 23219
Date 411942022 4/18/2022:
Armount $153.74 $153.74
Service Food and Beverage Food and Beverage
Payee Wahoo Bbg Wahoo Bbg
Address |10 Centre Ct Palmyra, VA 22963 10 Centre Ct Palmyra, VA 22963
Date. 412112022 412112022
Amount  [$5.13 $5,13
Service |Credit Card Fees Credit Card Fees
Payee WinRed Technical Services. WinRed Technical Services
Address 1776 Wilson Blvd, ste.530, Arlington, VA 22219 1776 Wilson Blvd, ste.530, Afﬁngt_gn, VA 22219
Date 4/25/2022 4/25/2022
Amount $386.32 $35,32
Service Food and Beverage Food and Beverage
Payee. Charlay's Charley's
Address  |500W. Broad St. Ste. A, Richmond, VA 23220 11500 Midiothian Turhpike, Richmond Va 23235

* not at this address
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Duplicate or SUbstantfauy Similiar Expenses

Vifginia SD 10 CC-22-00162 Virginia HD 56 CC-17-00231
Date 4/25/2022 4/25/2022
Amount $98.08 $98.08
Service Food and Beverage Food and Beverage:
Payee Cumberland Restaurant ' Cumberland Restaurant
Address 1465 Anderson Hwy Cumberland, VA 23040 1465 Anderson Hwy Cumberiand, VA 23040
Date 4/25/2022 4/25/2022
Amount $280.00 $280.00
Service Donation !Danatmn
Payes 5 ~ T
Address
Date . 412512022 412572022
Amount $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Service Donation Donation
Payee HRCC HRCC.
Address  |P.O. Box 71596 Henrico, Va 23255 |P.0. Box 71596 Henrico, 23255
Date 4/25/2022 412512022
Amount $126.79 $126.79 -
Servige Food and Beverage Food and Beverage
Payee Teresa's Place Teresa's Place
Address 15055 N James Madison Hwy Dillwyn, VA 23936 15055 N James Madison Hwy Diltwyn, VA 23938
Date 4/28/2022 4/28/2022
Amount $750.00 $750.00
Sewice Print Ads: Print Ads
Payee Common Sense Media Common Sense Media
address {699 Bth St., San Francisco, CA 94103 {699 8th St., San Francisco, CA 94103
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Duplicate or Substantially Simillar Expenses

_ EXHIBIT
Virginia $010 CC-22-00162 ’V‘w_g’_inia HD 58 CC-17-00231
Date 412812022 412812022
Amount 132.50 $132.50
Sewice Office Supplies Office Supplies
Payee Fan Frame and Fine Art INC Fan Frame and Fine ArtINC.
Address 214 N Robinson St., Richmond, Va 23220 214 N Robinson St., Richmond, Va 23220
Date 4/26/2022 14/2812022
Amount  {$1.97 $1.97
Senvice Credit Card Fees. CreditCard Fees
Payee WinRed Technical Services, LLC WinRed Technical Services, LLC
Address  |1776 Wiison Blvd Ste.530, Arlington, ¥A 22219 1776 Wilson Blvd Ste.530, Arlington, VA 22219
Date 4/29/2022 412912022
Amount  1$1,500.00 1$1.500.00
Service Consulting (:tms’ut*ﬁng~
Payee Red Win Cﬁnsulﬁ‘ﬁg‘ ‘ |Ross; Britton: S :
Address 805 W Cary St. Rlchmond VA 23220 805 West Cary Street Richmend VA 23220
Date 5/2/2022 |51212022
Amount $1,089.85 $1,089,95.
Service _|Compliance Consulting Compliance Consiting
Payee 9Seven Consulting 9Seven Consulting
Address  |PO Box 183 Hudson, Wi 54016 PO Boyx 183 Hudson, Wi 54016
Date 51512022 5/5/2022
Amount $291.54 $291.54
Service Lodging Lodging
Payee Hilton Hotels Hilton Hotels
Address - |15305N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 600 Addison, TX 75001 15305 N. Dallas Parkway, Suite 600 Addison, TX 76001
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Duplicate or Substantiatly Similiar Expenses

Virginia SD 10 CC-22-00162 . Virginia HD 56 CC-17-00231
Date 5/9/2022 5/9/2022
Amount  |$1,950.00 $1,950.00
Service Database Database
Payee Aristotle international Aristotle International
Address  |205 Pennsylvania Ave., SE, Washington, DC 20003 205 Pennsylvania Ave., SE, Washington, DC 20003
Date 5/9/2022 5/9/2022
Amount $369.00 $389.00
Service Email Services Email Services
Payee Contact Contact Contact Contact
Address 1601 Trapelo Raad, Waltham, MA02451 1601 Trapelo Road, Waltham, MA 02451
Date 5/9/2022 5/9/2022
Amount  [$350.00 $350.00
Service Campaign Consulting Campaign Consulting
Payee Marion Dixon Marion Dixon T
Address  |PO Box 75 Lovingston, Va 22949 [PO Box 75 Lovingston, Va 22949
Date 51912022 5/9/2022
Amount $322.22 $322.22
Service Printing Printing
Payee Three One One Printing Three One One Printing
Address 11126 Alr Park Rd. Ste.E2 Ashland, VA 2002 11126 Air Park Rd. Ste.E2 Ashland, VA 2002
Date 5/9/2022 5/9/2022
Amount $202.86 $202.86
Service Office Equipment Office Equipment
Payee Treasurer of Virginia Treasurer of Virginia:
Address PO Box 406 , Richmond, VA 23218 PG Box 406 , Richmond, VA 23218
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Duplicate or Substantially Similiar Expenses

Virginia SO 10 CC-22-00162

Virginia HD 56 CC-17-00231

Date 5/16/2022 5/16/2022

Amount $15.74 $15.74

Service Software Fees Software Fees

Payee Zoom US. S

Address |55 Aimaden Biva 8th FlSan Jose, VABE118

Date 5/16/2022 5/16/2022

Amount  [$11.99 $11.99

Senvice Office Subscriptions Dffice Subscriptions

Payee Dropbox Dyopbox.

Address 185 Berry St. Ste 400, San Francisco, CA 94107 185 Berry St. Ste 400, San Francisco, CA 94107
Date 5/19/2022 5/19/2022

Amount $5.00 $5.00
|Service Dffice Supplies Difice Supplies

Payee News Colonial News Colonial

Address  |Richmond,Va Richond, VA23173 {8480 Times Dispatch Blvd, Mechanicsvilie, Va 23146

Date 5/26/2022 5/26/2022

Amount  [$43.06 $43.06

Service Credit Card Fees Credit Card Fees

Payee WinRed Technical Services WinRed Technical Services

Address 1776 Wilson Bivd., S16.530 Arlington, VA 22219 1776 Wilson Blvd., Ste.530 Aﬂington, VA 22218

Date 512612022 §/26/2022

Amount $2.18 $2.18

Service Credit Card Fees Credit Card Fees

Payge WinRed Technical Services WinRed Technical Services

Address _|1776 Wilson Blvd., Ste.530 Arlington, VA 22219 1776 Wilson Blvd., Ste.530 Ariington; VA 22219
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Duplicate or Substantially Similiar Expenses

. XHi ‘
Vi_rginia $D 10 CC-22-00162 VirginiaHD 56'CC-17-00231
Date 5/31/2022 5/31/2022
Amount $99.29 $99.29
Service Credit Card Fees Credit Card Fees
Payee WinRed Technical Services WinRed Technical Services
Address | 1776 Wilson Blvd., Ste,530 Arlington, VA 22219 1776 Wilson Blvd,, Ste.530 Arlingtan, VA 22219
Date 6/6/2022 8/6/2022
{Amount $25.00 $25.00
Service Bank Fees Bank Fees
Payee Chain Bridge Bank Chain Bridge Bank
Address: 1446 A Laughlin Ave, McLean; VA 22101 1445 A Laughtin Ave, McLean, VA 22101
Date Ier7i2022 6/7/2022
Amount $1,103.55 $1,108.55
Service Compliance Consulting Compliance Consulting.
Payee 9Seven Consulting 9Seven Consulting 1
Address  |PO Box 183, Hudson Wi 54016 PO Box 183, Hudson Wi 54016
Date 6/8/2022- 6/8/2022
Amount  1$368.00 $369.00
Service Email Services Emait Sérvices
Payee Constant Contact IConstant Contact
Address 1601 Trapelo Road, Waltham, MA 02451 1801 Trapelo Road, Waltham, MA 02451
Date 6/8/2022 6/8/2022
Amount $500.00 $500.00
Sewice Donation |Donation
Payee Virginia Senate Republican Caucus Virginia Senate Republican Caucus
Address PO Box 1697 Williamsburg, Va 23187 » PO Box 1697 Williamsburg, Va 23187
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Dupticate or Substantially Simitiar Expenses

2025 Hamilton Avenue San jose CA95125

Virginia SD 10 CC-22-00162 Virginia HD 56 CC-17-00231
Date 8/9712022 6/9/2022
Amount $382.66 $382.66
Service Lodging Lodging
Payee The Omni Homestead Resort The Omni Homestead Resort
Address 7696 Sam Snead Parkway Hot Springs, VA 24445 7696 Sam Sniead Parkway Hot Springs, VA 24445,
Date 6/9/2022 61912022
Amount $0.49 1$0.49
Service Credit card fees Credit card fees
Payee WinRed Technical Services WinRed Technical Services
Address  |1776 Wilson Bivd Ste 530 Arlington, VA- 1776 Wilson Bivd Ste 530 Arlinigton, VA
Date 6/13/2022 6/13/2022
Amount  |$350.00 $350.00
Service Donation Donatlon
Payee 5th District GOP 5th District GOP
Address P.0. Box 75 Lovingston, VA 22949 P.0. Box 75 Lovingston, VA 22849
Date 6/13/2022 6/13/2022
Amount  [$59.42 $50.42
Service Travel Travel
Payee Allianz Allianz
Address  {PO Box 59060 Minneapiolls, MN 55459, 4101 CoxRd, GlenAllen, VA23060
Date 6/13/2022 6/13/2022
Amount $50.30 $50.30
Service Office Supplies Office Supplies
Payee Ebay Ebay
Address 2025 Hamilton Avenue San Jose CA 95125
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Duplicate or Substantially Similiar Expenses

Vigin‘ia $D 10 CC-22-00162 Virginia HD 56 CC-17-00231
Date l6/1372022 6/13/2022 ’
Amount $71.18 $71.18
Service Printing Printing
Payse Minuteman Press. Minuteman Press
Address 10148 W Broad St. Ste201 Glen Allen, VA 23060 10148W Broad St, Ste201 Glen Allen, VA 23060
Date 6/14/2022 ler1412022°
Amount  |$828.70 $628.70
Service Travel Travel
Payee American Airlines American Airlines
Address  |P:O. Box 619616 Dallax, T 75261 P.O. Box 619616 Dallax, TX 75261
Date 671472022 6/14/2022
Amount  |$26.20 $26.20
Service Food and Beverage Food and Beverage
Payee Milwalkee's Garden District Milwalkee's Garden District
Address 3989 5. 6th St Milwaukee, Wi 53207 3989 S. 6th St Mitwaukee, Wi 53207
Date 6/14/2022 6/14/2022
Amount  |$15.74 $15.74
Service Software Fees Software Fees
Payee Zoom US Zoom US.
Address |55Almaden Blvd 6th FL, San Jose, VA95113 55 Almaden Blvd 6th FL, $an Jose, VA95118
Date 671712022 6/17/2022
Amount $11.99 $11.99
Serwvice Qffice Subscriptions Office Subscriptions
Payege Dropbox Drophox
Address  |185 Berry ST. Ste 400 San Francisco, CA94107 185 Berty ST. Ste 400 San Francisco, CA 94107
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Duplicate or Substantialty Simitiar Expenses

Virginia SD 10 CC-22-00162 Virginia HD 56 CC-17-00231

Date 1_6[1?12022 . ‘ 6/17/2022

Amount _ |$1067.17 (Gazette alsodonated $1,067.176/17/2). $1067.17 (Gazette also donated $1,067.17 6/17/2)
Service Advertising - Advertising

Payee Gazette journal _ Gazette Journal

Address  |P.O. Box 2060 Gloucester, VA 23061 P.0. Box 2060 Gloucester, VA 23061
Date lsr20/2022 6/20/2022

Amount  |$500.00 $500.00
I5envice

Payee

Address

Date l6/21/2022 16/21/2022

Amount  |$5.00 $6.00

Service ~ |Office Supplies |Office Supplies’

Payee News Colonial ; _ News Colonial

Address  [Richmiond, VA Richmond, VA 23173 {8480 Times Dispatch Bivd Mechanicsville, VA23116
Date 6/21/2022 le/21/2022

Amount $42.00 $42.00

Senvice Parking Parking

Payee Smartpark Smartpark

Address  |900 E 2nd St. Essington, PA 19029 800 E 2nd 8t. Essington, PA 19029

Date 6/21/2022 l6/21/2022

Amount  |$279.99 $279.99

Service Travel Travel

Payee Southwest Airlines Southwest Airlines

Address PO Box 36611 Dallas, TX 75235 PO Box 36611 Dallas, TX 75236

*6/17/2022 - HD §6 danation of $1,067.17
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Duplicate or Substantially Similiar Expenses

Virginia SD-10 CC-22-00162 , Virginia HD 56 CC-17-00231

Date 6/21/2022 6/21/2022

Amount  {$147.87 $147.87

Service Travel Travel

Payee Speedwa% ‘s;:eed!vay

Address 1500 Speedway Dt. Enon, OH 45353 |4721 Jetterson Davis Hw Richmond, vA 23234
Date 6/23/2022 6/23/2022

Amount $1.40 $1.40

Service Creditcard fees Credit card fees

Payes WinRed Technical Services LLC WinRed Technical Services LLC

Address 1776 Wilson Blvd Ste 530 Aﬂi@én, VA 222189 1776 Wilson Blvd Ste 530 Arlington, VA 22218
Date 6/28/2022 612812022

Amourt  1$2,370.84 $2,370.84

Service Printing_ Printing

Payee imagine This Company Imagine This Company

Address 5331 Distributor Drive Bichmond, VA 23225 5331 Distributor Drive Richmond, VA 23225
Date 6/30/2022 6/30/2022

Amount  |$25.00 $25.00

Service Bank Fees Bank Fees

Payee Chain Bridge 8ank Chain Bridge Bank

Address  |1445ALaughlin Ave., McLean, VA 22101 1445A Laughlin Ave., McLean, VA 22101
Ipate 6/30/2022 |6/30/2022

Amount $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Service Consulting Consulting

Payee RedWinConsulting. [Ross, Briton

Address 1805 W Cary st Richmond, VA 23220 805 W Cary st Richmon
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Duplicate or Substantially Similiar Expenses

Virginia SD 10 CC-22-00162

Virginia HD 56 CC-17-00231

Date 6/30/2022 6/30/2022

Amount $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Service Consulting. ‘

Address  |805M » : 'stRichmond, VA23220
Date  16/30/2022 |e/30/2022

Amount $11.26 $11.26

Service.  [Creditcardfees Credit card fees

Payee winRed Technical Services LLC WinRed Technical Services LLC

Address | 1776 Wilson Bivd Ste 530, Ailington, VA 22219 1776 Wilson Blvd Ste 530, Arlington, VA 22219
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Duplicate or Substantially Simitiar Contributions

Virginia SD 10 CC-22-00162
Date lers0r2022

Amount
Setvice
|Donor  |CEAllen

|Address  |1019 Tower Hitl RD Dillwyn Va

Virginia HD 66 CC-17-00231

613012022
$200

CE Alien { Incomplete Contact)
1019 Tower Hilt RD Ditlwyn Va

Date
Amound
Sewvice v
Donor _ [Bellanger, Frank

Address  [7808 Mitlikin Ln Mechanicsville, Va

411812022
$250

B’eua‘ng% Frank { Incomplete Contact)
7809 Millikin Ln Mechanicsville, Va

Date
Amount .
Service
{Donor Bergman, Jack

|Address  |2417 White Stallion Rd Thousand Oaks GA

4/13/2022
$1,000

Bergman, Jack  Incomplete Contact)
2417 White Stallion Rd Thousand Qaks CA

Date
Aot
Sevice -
Donor  |Christian and Barton LLP

Address |90 E Main St, Ste 1200 Richmond Va

__6/14/2022
$250

Christlan and Barton LLP.
909 E Main St. Ste 1200 Richmond Va
) /

Date
Amount
Senice
Donor  jCazette Journal

Address  |P.0. Box 2060 Gloucester, VA23061

6/17/20220
$1,067.17

IBazette Journat
P.0. Box 2060 Gloucester, VA 23061

L1181HX3
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Duplicate or Substantially Simitiar Contributions

Virginia $D 10 CC-22-00162 Virginia HD 56 CC-17-00231
Date 6/30/2022 6/30/2022
Amount  [$250 $250
Service
Donor  |Hazzard, Wayne Hazzard, Wayne { Incomplete Contact)
Address 111237 Two Pond Lane Glen Allen, Va 11237 Two Pond Lane Glen Allen, Va
lpate  [s/a/2022 5/4/2022
Jamount  |$1,000 $1,000
Service
Doner Holt, Bernard Stuart [Holt, Bernard Stuart (incomplete Contact}
Address 19517 Carterwood Rd, Henrico Va 9517 Carterwood Rd. Henrico Va
Date.  |6/30/2022 [eraoreo22
Amount  1$1,000 181,000
Info Banking and Finance Law Firm
Donor  |Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP |Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP
Address  |951 East Byrd St Richmond Va {951 East Byrd St Richmond Va
Date  l6/14/2022 6/1412022
Amount  [$250 $250
Service
Donor  Jipson, Jay Ipson, Jay { Incomplete Contact)
Address _|4811 Fitzhugh Ave. Richmond, VA 4811 Fitzhugh Ave. Richimond, VA
Date. A/13/2022 471312022
Amount  [$200 $200
Service .
Donor__|Listrom, Margeret 8 Listrom, Margeret B { Incomplete Contact)
Address 1304 Briarwood Trl Austin TX 78746 304 Briarwood Trl Austin VA 78746
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Duplicate or Substantially Similiar Contributions

Virginia SO 10 CC-22-00162 Virginia HD 56 CC-17-00231
Date l6/3012022 6/30/2022
Amount  1$250 $250
Semvice :
Oonor __10td Dominion Highway Pac |0ld Darminion Highway Pac {Incomplete Contact)
Address  |250 W Main St. Ste 100 Charlottesville VA 250 W Main St. Ste 100 Charlottesville VA
Date: 4/13/2022 4/13/2022
Amount  |$5,000 1$5,000
info  JAlRealEstate Tindustriat Advisors Real Estate
Donor  [Reynolds; Randolph Reynolds, Randolph
Address |3 Patridge Hilt Rd Richmond, VA 3 Patridge Hill Rd Richmond, VA
Date. 6/21/2022 lerzitaoez .
|Amolnt 1327999 $270.99
[Serice |
Donor Southwest Airtines Southwest Airlines { Incomplete Contact]
Address  |PO Box 36611 Dallas, TX 75235 PO Box 36611 Dallas, TX 75235
Date  |6/30/2022 6/30/2022
{Amount |$500 $500
|info PAC Washington DC {energy Infrastructure Washington DC
Donor  [Transcanada USA Services INC Pac Transcanada USA Services INC Pac
Address 12501 St. NW Ste 225 Washington, DC 20005 12501 15t. NW Ste 225 Washington, DC 20005
Date 6/30/2022 6/30/2022
Amount 142,000 $2,000
Info PAC Richmond, VA Auto Dealers Richmand, VA
Donor |Virginia Automobile and Truck Dealers PAC |Virginia Automobile and Truck Dealers PAC
Address _ |Po Box 5407 Richmond, VA PO Bax 5407 Richmond, VA
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Duplicate or Substantially Simillat Contributions

Virginia SD 10 CC-22-00162 Virginla HD 56 CC-17-00231

Date 6/14/2022 6/14/2022

Amount  |$250 $250

nfo PAC Richimond Law Enforcement Richmond

Donor __ |Virginia State Pofice Association Inc. PAC Virginia State Police Association inc. PAC

Address 18944 Forest Hill Avenue Richmond }6044 Forest Hill Avenue Richmond

Date

Amount

Service:

Payee

Address

Date

Armiount

Senvice

|Pavee

{Address

Date

Amount

Semvice

Payee

Address

Date

Amount

Service

Payee

Address
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EXHIBIT

Forwarded message : , .
Frem: Dalegate John McGuire Il <john@mcguireva.com>
Date: Sat, Dec 23, 2023, 6:31 PM

Subject: Update 23 December: Merry Christmas / Trump ./ Youngkin/ Mulchi/ Uncle Pat/ Lynchburg/ More
To: '

View as Webpage
Donate Here
Merry Christmas 20231



‘ MUR825700063

We Wish You A Merry Christmas!

Hello friends,

Tomorrow is Christmas Eve. Tracy and | are super excited to have our
children home including our recently married son John and his wife
Emily. Don't forget the miracle of Jesus is the reason for the season.
Tracy and | have had a lot of fun this year meeting you and making
friends all over Virginia. We wish you and yours a Merry Christmas!
Fellow legislators and | have been getting ready for the 2024 session
that begins Monday January 100

Here is some of what has been on my mind and some of what we
have been up to: ‘

Thank You Governor Youngkin!
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Tracy and | had a wonderful time at the Governor's Mansion with the
Governor, First Lady, and fellow legislators. The cost of living is up
everywhere and the folks are struggling. Governor Youngkin is
proposing sweeping tax cuts for all Virginians in the the new year to
include eliminating the Car Tax. The Governor said of the Car Tax, "It
belongs in the trash can”. Will the Demaocrats in the Senate and
House cooperate fellow Republican legislators in January so we can
give the people a break?

29 Degrees in Lynchburg Virginial
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it was 29 Degrees (Frogman Weather) waving at cars in Lynchburg
this week. I have been having fun campaigning all over the 5th
Congressional District. | can't wait to meet you.
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Bob Good must be really be anti Trump to endorse Trump’s opponent
Ron DeSantis less than a year after receiving a Trump endorsement,
before DeSantis even announced for president, and on the day Trump
recelved a ridiculous mdlctment MWMLQ

video, ill ask yourseif v | ,
I.J.!ﬁl_ahm& | am also heaﬂng more: and more stones across the

district on the campaign frail of Bob Good's indefensible behavior
towards his constituents. We can do better than Good!

The one man strong enough to Save America is Donald J Trump.
Please make a plan to vote. We have 45 days of early voting, the first
day to vote is January 19, 2024. The 2024 presidential Virginia
primary final day to vote is March 5. We are praying for Trump and our
nation. God will determine the outcome!

Visit the Trump campaign website here,

Tom Leonard

On my way back from Richmond, | stopped by to wish my friend Tom
Leonard a Merry Christmas! Tom Leonard, proprietor
of Tomn Leonard's Farmer's Market, was appointed

to Virginia's Il Business Commission by Governor Glenn Youngkin.

Colorado Supreme Court Election Interference
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a9

p '\; newsmax

BREANING NEWS

COLORADO SUPREME
COURT DISQUALIFIES
TRUMP FROM BALLOT

Trump is a danger to

the broken status quo, %%é’_ r;::;?

which is why they hate

‘him. The Colorado Kamala helped bail out BLM & Antifa rioters who
ruling = ivory tower were burning down buildings across America,
elitists trying to take murdering dozens, and causing historic levels of
power from We the racial division

Peaople. It will fail. This
is more election
interference from
radical Demacrats. The American people are waking up. Even former
Democrat Governor Wilder said on the WRVA John Reid Show this
week "The decision in Colorado is stupid and will not succeed". This

She was aliowed on the ballot in Colorado
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outrageous banana republic stuff will be overturned by SCOTUS. I'm
100% on Trump’s team unlike my opponent Never Trumper Rep. Bob

Good.

Welcome Tammy Brankley Mulchi

Congratulations! We welcomed our newest State Senate Republican
nominee and feliow Trump supporter Tammy Brankley Mulchi at the
Republican State Senate Caucus Meeting in Richmond at the
Jefferson Hotel. She won a tough six way mass meeting around 2am
Tuesday and then rallied to join us just a few hours later in Richmond.
Senator Ryan McDougle (Hanover) introduced her 1o the crowd.
Tammy will face a Democrat opponent at a special election scheduled
by Governor Glenn Youngkin for Jan. 9 to fill the seat. Visit Tammy.

Brankiey's website here to donate, volunteer, and learn more,

RIP Uncle Pat McGuire
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Today, Tracy and | attended the funeral for my Uncle Pat. A great
American, he impacted many lives and was a real example of a
Servant Leader. | remember, when | was small, he would pick me up
from my foster home on the weekends and buy me stuff like a cap
gun, a Batmobile, or a book. Strong in his faith, Uncle Pat was
married to my Aunt Linda 49 years, served in the Army reserves for 43
years, volunteered for 48 years with the Forest View Rescue Squad,
and coached high school girls softball. RIP Uncle Pat. Click here for

the obituary in the Henrico Citizen.
Another Trump Victory!
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LT IRUME 22022

TRUMP

Erem wne
2024

¥
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The Supreme Court Denies Special prosecutor Jack Smith's
Extraordinary Gamble. It was decided the Supreme Court won't ignore
the court of appeals. Special Prosecutor Jack Smith wanted to ignore
procedural process and skip the appeals court and go straight to the
Supreme Court to maintain his planned trial date intended to prevent
Trump from campaigning right before the lowa Caucus. This move
demonstrated to the world Jack Smith is a political hack. He cared
more about getting the trial in before Super Tuesday than justice.
Democrats are determined to make 2024 an election decided by
special interest lawyers and courts, not by voters. Click here for the

story.

Jason Miyares Speaks to Virginia Free
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Delegate Buddy Fowler (Hanover) and | attended the Virginia Free
Senate Holiday Reception. You could have heard a pin drop when
Jason Miyares spoke facts and statistics. He said "let's remain
committed to supporting our free market and workforce." “Together,
Virginia will remain the best place to live, work, and raise a family."

Nicole Frost

Tracy and | ran into our friend and State Farm Insurance Agent Nicole
Frost of Hanover County at the Jefferson Hotel for the Senate Holiday
Reception.
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Goochiand Veterans Project

It was an honor to celebrate the holidays with students at Goochland
High School with fellow Veterans at the Goaochland Veterans Project
Holiday Party. Thank you for supporting our Veterans!

The Goochland Veterans Project is a co-curricular project connecting
Goochland High School students with veterans to promote leadership,
civic engagement, community involvement, and respect for veterans.
We are recommending this be a model for all of Virginia. You can
learn more about @GHSVetProject by contacting Mrs. Rachel Tate
RTate@gind.k12.va.us

I am looking forward to celebrating Christmas with family and friends.
Our best days are ahead of us. I'm running for Congress to. help
Trump Save America from radical Marxist policies that put America
last. Unlike my opponent Bob Good, I've been all over the district and
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| can tell you the fifth Congressional District loves Trump and the
America First Agenda!

| invite you and your friends to join me in this cause. Take care, please
spread the word and | look forward to seeing you around the district!

{My_announcement for Congress email)
Donate Here

For God and Country,

A
/

Delegate John McGuire
Soli Deo Gloria

Republican

Jesus is my Savior
Husband

Father

Navy SEAL

Business Owner

Pro-Life Speech

Pro-Gun

America 1st

The Spirit of Virginia
Highest Award for
Conservatism (ACU/ CPAC)
Family Foundation 100
VCDL 100 (Life

Member) Speech

Donate Here

“Like" our Facebook Page
Twitter: @JohnMcGuire4VA
Instagram: JohnMcGuire4VA,
New Email:
john@mecguireva.com

New Website:
Www.mcguireva.com

Vigw as Webpage
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EXHIBIT

From: Delegats John MeGuire: il <john@mcguireva.com>
Date: November 25, 2023 at 2:52;

Subject: Update 25 November/ Vote Trumpl Time to Bag a RINO/ First Responders/ More
Reply-To; jchn@mcguireva.com

View as Webpage
How To Bag A RINO
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I'm catching up on my ‘Honey Do” list before | bag a RINO in the
Spring. E ,

We can do better than Good. Bob Good has a history of helping
Democrats.

1. He betrayed Trump. .

2. Bob continues to support a 3 time Democrat in Louisa County who
continues to raise taxes. #DemocratDuane

3. Bob cost us the House & the Senate by ousting the Speaker with
no plan. This also prevented us from timely helping Israel.
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4. Bob bullies fellow Republicans including Senior Citizens. [ have
heard several people say "that's just Bob." Those who keep giving him
a pass for this wrongful behavior are complicit.
"l got mine, the heck with the team", While everyone was fighting
across Virginia to help fellow Republicans win the House and the
Senate, Bob was helping Bob. Everyone knows | align with Speaker
Mike Johnson, but Bob Good should have waited until after November
7 for the speaker fight. Due to this lack of discipline and foresight, the
Democrats are going to advance terrible amendments to the Virginia
Constitution. Bob Good and his cronies refuse to discuss how Bob
Good betrayed Trump first in 2016 and now in 2023. instead they
pivot and lamely try to connect me to McCarthy. | have never had a
conversation with McCarthy. But you know who has taken a ton of
money from McCarthy? Bob Good.

To learn more, Click here

Legislation

 have been submitting legisiation this week to make life better for
fellow Virginians. The first bill | submitted for draft last week for the-
upcoming General Assembly session was Sage's Law, alsc known
as the Child Protection Act. If you have ideas for legislation, please
send them,

Here is some of what has been on my mind and some of what | have
been up to:

Thank You to Our First Responders
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Cindy Hamiett is with John Vannoy and

8 others.

8h-Q
Thank you so much to Delegate John McGuire
for bringing the 911 dispatch center a delicious
treat today. Thank you for thinking of us. Happy
Thanksgivir rvonel

GCs0
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FARMVILLE

FOUKDED  nsp




MUR825700080

Happy Thanksgiving! Thank you to our first responders including our
dispatchers who work every day, regardless of the circumstance! We
would not have a country without you, Many give up their holiday with
family so'we can spend the day with ours! During my time as a Navy
SEAL, my team and | missed many holidays with our families while
deployed. So this Thanksgiving | visited and thanked our first
responders and dispatchers in all 24 localities in the 5th
Congressional District. | made many new friends and leamned new
ways we can work together fo improve Virginia. Thank you!

FY1, 1 get 600 miles on a full tank of gas and i filled my truck up twice
in just one day!

More America Last Policies
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MISS OUT ON THANKSGIVING
DINNERS AFTER ILLEGAL ALIENS
GET THEM ALL
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Democrat policies across the country continue to put fellow Americans
last. We need Trump and America First policies back!

I hope you had a wonderful Thanksgiving! Qur best days are still
ahead of us. I'm running for Congress to help Trump Save America
from radical Marxist policies that put America last. Congressman Bob.
Good abandoned our President Trump and endorsed a different
candidate. I've been all over the district and | can tell you the fifth
Congressicnal District loves the America First Agenda!

1 invite you and your friends to join me in this cause. Take care, please
spread the word and | look forward {o seeing you around the district!
VA 5 Counties:

Albemarle County (partial)

Lynchburg City N

Pittsylvania County

Campbell County

Charlottesville City

Louisa County

Danville City

Halifax County

Powhatan County

Bedford County (partial)

Mecklenburg County

Amherst County

Goochland County

Fluvanna County

Hanover County {partial)

Prince Edward County

Appomattox County

Nelson County

Buckingham County

Amelia County

Nottoway County

Charlotte County

Lunenburg County

Cumberiand County

(My_announcement for Congress email)



For God and Country,

Delegate John McGuire
Soli Deo Gloria
Republican
Jesus is my Savior
‘Husband
Father
Navy SEAL

iness Ow
Pro-Lite Speech
Pro-Gun
The: Spirit of Virginia
Highest Award for
Conservatism (ACU/ CPAC)
Family Foundation 100
VCDL 100 (Life
Member) Speech
Donate Here
“Like" our Facebook Page
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Twitter: @JohnMcGuire4VA
Instagram: JohnMcGuiredVA
New Email:
john@meguireva.com

New Website:
www.mcguireva.com

Viaw as Webpage
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Reporting Period: 12/01/2023 Through: 12/31/2023

Friends of John McGuire SD10 Page: 50f 12
—— Name of

Schedule D: Expenditures: . Person Dateof  |Amount
' , ftem or.Service Authorizing | Expenditure | Paid

Person or Company Paid and Address Expenditire .

Excxan Taylor .

10850 Nuckols Rd Travel Moose 12/07/2023 195013

Glen Allen, VA 23080

Exxon o , .

10950 Nuckols Rd Teavel o [t2r0712023 |s36:84

Glen Allen, VA 23060

Boon ; . ‘

10050 Nuckols Rd Trave! Faylor 1260712023 |$06.11

Glen Allen, VA 23060 .

Exxon ) .

10850 Nuckols Rd Travel ik 1210712023 |$27.79

Glen Allen, VA 23060 ‘

10950 Nuckols Rd Travel naer 120712023 |$97.83

Glen Allen, VA 23060 '

Bxon S ,

10950 Nuckols. Rd Travel Yo 121072023 |$6261

Glen Allen, VA 23060,

Family Dollar N ,

535 Mineral Ave Office supplies pavlor 1200712023 |$156.90

Mineral, VA 23117 S :

oot Tract T Taylor 120712023 |$6.55

4890 Pouncey Tract ravel 56 -

Glen Allen, VA 23059 Moose

FasMart T ,

4690 Pouncey Tract Trave! Taylor 1200712023 |$75.00

Glen Allen, VA 23059 Moose

FasMart . Tavior )

4680 Pouncey Tract Travel  ayior 1210712023 {87491

Glen Alien, VA 23058 Moaose

FasMant ”

4890 Pouncey Tract Travel Taylor 126072023 |$75.00

Glen Allen, VA 23059 ‘ Moose

Do Taylor :

POBox 2818 Bank Fee 2ylor 1210712023 |$39.00

Omaha, NE 68103-2818 ST Moose

Granny Bees Restaurant Taylor .

179 Main St Food/Beverage o 1210772023 |$21.12

Appumatiox, VA 24522-4107
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T ' ire’ | Reporting Period: 1210112023 Through: 12/31/2023
Friends of Jol;m McGuire SD10 Al P
Name of
Schedule D: Expenditures item or Service Person  |Date of Amount
Person or Company Paid and Address AEWQ Expenditure | Paid
Homewood Suites Taylor _
2657 Roanoke St Travel m{me 1200712023 |$513.21

Christiansburg, VA 24073-2607

Hyatt Regency L .
7801 Tysons One PI Travel alor 1207/2023 |$468.18
Mc Lean, VA 22102-5870 ;

Lost In Taste | R
2675 Roancke St | Food/Beverage Vol |1200m2023 |$54.15
Christiansburg, VA 24073-2807

Sheatz .

5504 Germanna Hwy Travel _ | Tayior 12/107/2023 |$84.37
Locust Grove, VA 22508 Moose

5504 Ge Taylor 120712023 |$68.08
5504 Germanna Hwy. Trave! Moose £

Locust Grove, VA 22508

Sheetz

5504 Germanna Hwy Travel el 120712023 |$95.01
Locust Grove, VA 22508 Vi

Shell '

45 Broad Street Rd Travel o 1200712023 |$5.93

Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

$heli O .

45 Broad Street Rd Travel m, 1200712023 |$100.39
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103-2214 - ' Moose

Shen ol . : Taylor | ,

45 Broad Street Rd Travel i 1210772023 |$59.90
Manakin Sabot, VA 231032214 )

Staples , .
3540 Pump Road Office Supplies il 1210712023 | $14.83
Glerr Allen, VA 23059 )

812 England St Travel Taylor 1210712023 | $6.60
Ashland, VA 23005-2231 Moase

812 England St Travel « Taylor 1210772023 |$114.12
Ashland, VA 230052231 oose '

‘Sunoco 4

812 England St Travet Taylor 1200712023 |$98.24

Aghland, VA 23005-2231 ‘ Moose
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Friends of John McGuire SD10 Reporting Period: 12/01/2023 Through: 12/31/2023
(CC:22-00162) Page: 7w
, Name of . .

Scheduls . Expenditures Nem or Servi Person Date of Amount.

Person or Company Paid and Address ' ' A""’am"'gi&’,’e Expenditure | Paid

The Home Depot ‘

11280 W Broad o Office Supplies Taylor 12072023 [$105.89
fen Allen, VA 23080

"1 True Valus v Taylor

7184 Richmond Hwy Sign Supplies Mepee 1200722023 |$65.21

Appomathox, VA 24522 :

s —— e S s

Constant Contact , Taylor v

;ﬁg rap’aﬂlg I;g:g“ Email Services Moose 1210812023 |$420.00

m, .

Intuit Tavior

2700 Coast Ave Accounting Service Monse 12113/2023 | $60.00

Mountain View, CA 84043-1140 ' '

Winred Taylor .

fﬁ mag?x 9%92 I Credit Card Fees Monse 1204902023 |$217

on 2] : '

Campaign' Sidekick Tayt ,. ,
1550 Old Annetta Rd Voter Contact aylor 12/26/2023 332500

Aledo, TX 76008-3855 - Moose :

BalchGEO

113 Chery St Web Service Taylor 121202023 |$15.00

Seallfo, WA 98104-2205 Moose : .

Total This Period

$6:448.58






